# 7804209

CH \$240.

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chung's Foods, Inc.		10/18/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chung's Products, LLC	
Street Address:	5555 San Felipe	
Internal Address:	Suite 1650	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78042097	CHINA EXPRESS
Serial Number:	78367990	CHUNG'S AUTHENTIC ASIAN RECIPIES
Serial Number:	78275075	CHUNG'S EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1844570	CHUNG'S
Registration Number:	1835571	CHUNG'S
Registration Number:	1818067	CHINA GARDEN
Registration Number:	2406532	CHUNG'S
Registration Number:	2141058	CHUNG'S EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2502288	CHINA GOURMET

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-226-1200

TRADEMARK REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0155

900034354

Email: ipdocket-houston@lockeliddell.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Paquet

Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street

Address Line 2: 3400 JP Morgan Chase Tower
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-3095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018558-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Paquet	
Signature:	/patricia paquet/	
Date:	10/19/2005	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Chung-TM-Assign#page1.tif source=Chung-TM-Assign#page2.tif source=Chung-TM-Assign#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0156

OCT-18-05 11:31AM FROM-

T-129 P.043/048 F-258

FEDERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHUNG'S FOODS, INC., a Texas corporation, having a principal place of

business located at 3907 Dennis Street, Houston, Texas 77004, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNOR"), is

indicated in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as having an

ownership interest in certain marks that are listed on Exhibit A, attached herewith and made a

part hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, CHUNG'S PRODUCTS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having a

principal place of business located at 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1650, Houston, TX 77056, U.S.A.

("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the

Marks and any applications and registrations corresponding thereto, and in and to any renewals

and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected

therewith.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR

does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, all of

ASSIGNOR's worldwide right, title and interest now or hereafter acquired in and to the Marks

and any applications and registrations corresponding thereto, and in and to any renewals and

extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected

therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

HOUSTON: 018558.00001: 1040539v3

day of October, 2005.

CHUNG'S FOODS, INC.

Title: Chief Executive Offi

STATE OF ALGORNIA

COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared TARMUS Richaelson, as Chif From Office of CHUNG'S FOODS, INC., known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me under oath that he executed the same as the act and deed of such company, for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office, this /8 day of October, 2005.

LOUISE R. JOHNSON

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

OCT-18-05 11:32AM FROM- T-129 P.045/048 F-258

## **EXHIBIT** A

## Federal Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	
CHUNG'S & DESIGN	1,844,570	
CHUNG'S & DESIGN	1,835,571	
CHINA GARDEN & DESIGN	1,818,067	
CHUNG'S & DESIGN	2,406,532	
CHUNG'S EXPRESS	2,141,058	
CHINA GOURMET & DESIGN	2,502,288	

## Pending Federal Trademark Applications

Mark	Applications Serial	
CHINA EXPRESS & DESIGN	78/042,097	
CHUNG'S AUTHENTIC ASIAN RECIPES & DESIGN	78/367,990	
CHUNG'S EXPRESS	78/275,075	

3

HOUSTON: 018558.00001: 1040539v3

**RECORDED: 10/19/2005**